Danske Bank Switching Offer Terms and Conditions

- 1. To qualify for the Switching Offer (the "Offer") you must:
 - 1.1 be aged 18 or over;
 - 1.2 be a new Danske Bank Personal Current Account customer (account opening subject to status*);
 - 1.3 open a new Danske Reward, Danske Choice or Danske Freedom Current Account (a "Qualifying Current Account");
 - 1.4 within **60 days** of your Qualifying Current Account opening complete a full switch using the Current Account Switching Service (CASS). This means transferring all your direct debits and other regular payments, along with all your automated credits from your existing bank to your new Qualifying Current Account; and
 - 1.5 within **60 days** of your Qualifying Current Account opening pay £1,000 into your Qualifying Current Account. The £1,000 payment can be made up of multiple payments into your Qualifying Current Account.
- 2. If you meet the terms and conditions and qualify for the Offer, we will pay £200 directly into your Qualifying Current Account within 10 business days of the criteria in Clause1 being met.
- 3. The Offer starts on 18 April 2024 and may be changed, replaced, or withdrawn at any time. If we withdraw the Offer all applications received by Danske Bank up to the date of withdrawal will qualify for the Offer subject to these Terms and Conditions.
- 4. Only one Offer is available per customer. Joint accounts opened under the Offer will only be eligible for one payment.
- 5. You'll not be eligible if you've previously benefitted from this Offer, or any other personal current account switch offer from Danske Bank since O1 January 2023.
- 6. The Offer is not available to employees of Danske Bank, nor is it available if the employee is named on any Danske Bank Current Account held in joint names.
- 7. The following Danske Bank Current Accounts are excluded from the Offer: Danske Discovery and Danske Standard.
- 8. By taking part in the Offer you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. These Terms and Conditions are subject to Northern Irish law and the exclusive jurisdiction of the Northern Ireland courts.
- 9. The Offer is made by Danske Bank, Donegall Square West, Belfast BT1 6JS. Danske Bank is a trading name of Northern Bank Limited. Northern Bank Limited is part of the Danske Bank Group.
 - * If you're a new Danske Bank customer, you must be living in Northern Ireland.

 If you're already a Danske Bank customer, you must be living in the UK.